WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 1998

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4330

(By Delegates Johnson, Amores, Rowe, Underwood, Mahan and Thomas)

Passed March 13, 1998

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



ENROLLED

H. B. 4330

(By Delegates Johnson, Amores, Rowe, Underwood, Mahan and Thomas)

[Passed March 13, 1998; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section twelve, article four, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to examination of the clerk's office of the supreme court of appeals and all circuit and county courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of section requiring examination of offices of court clerks.

- 1 Section twelve, article four, chapter fifty-one of the
- 2 code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
- 3 one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
K POSSULA SELLAS
Clerk of the Senate
Burgay to Brow
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Oul Kow Tombelon
President of the Senate
77
Speaker of the House of Delegates

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

rime 11:5 2 am